exterior landscaping work on the concil esplanade ofBazou

Lot 2: Playground development work ( basketball, volleyball, handball, tennis).

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the opération at the end of the preliminary studies is:
- For Lot 1: 30 000 000 (thirty millions) F CFA TTC

- For Lot 2; 28 952 400 (Twenty-eight million nine hundred and fifty two thousand and four hundred) F
CFA TTC

6. Participation and
issued by a prime bank or an insurance company approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in Exhibit
14 of the DAO.

The provisional guarantee will be automatically released no later than (30) days beyond the initial validity